

## **COUNCIL RESOLUTION No. 2-2025**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILWAUKIE, OREGON, DESIGNATING THE 2025 PAPERS OF RECORD.

WHEREAS Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 192.620 requires the public be informed of "the deliberations and decisions" of the governing body, and

WHEREAS ORS 193.010 defines a newspaper of general circulation and ORS 193.020 defines a newspaper in which public notices may be published, and

WHEREAS The Portland Tribune, The Portland Business Journal, The Oregonian, The Daily Journal of Commerce, The Asian Reporter, and The Portland Observer meet city public noticing needs and state law requirements.

**Now, Therefore, be it Resolved** by the City Council of the City of Milwaukie, that The Portland Tribune, The Portland Business Journal, The Oregonian, The Daily Journal of Commerce, The Asian Reporter, and The Portland Observer are designated as the papers of record for the City of Milwaukie for calendar year 2025.

Introduced and adopted by the City Council on January 7, 2025.

This resolution is effective immediately.

Lisa M. Batey, Mayor

ustin D. Gericke, City Attorney

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Scott S. Stauffer, City Recorder